BOX ASSIGNMENTS					
	RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER S	HEET		
To the Assistant Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks:		Attor	rney Docket No.	. 2675-0009
Sir: Please Record the Atta	ched Original Document(s) or Copy The			
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):				
1. LIBERTO, Carlo 2. LILLI, Francesco		· ·	3.		
Additional Name(s) of Conveying Party(ies) Attached? YES] NO		 	
TITLE OF INVENTION	AN OFF-BOARI	NAVIGATION S	YSTEM FOR V	ZEHICLES	
2. Party(ies) Receiving Interest:					
Name and Address C.R.F. Societa Consortile per Azioni Strada Torino, 50, Orbassano, Italy 1004				- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Additional Name(s) & Address	(es) of Assignee(s) Attached?	YES 🛛 NO			
3. Nature Of Conveyance (Docu	ment):		 	· •	.
Assignment of:	⊠ Whole	⊠ Whole		Part Interest	
Original	⊠ Facsimile/	Photocopy		Change of Na	me
Execution Date(s) on the Convergence Execution Date(s) on the Declar 4. Application No(s), or Patent 1	ration if Filed Herewith: No(s). Others on Additional Sh	PT - 12 TANK			
Appl. Serial No. Docket No.	And Annual Annua	l Patent No.	Issue Date	1" Inventor	if not in Item 1
11/806,011 2675-000	9 LIBERTO, Carlo			<u> </u>	
 Name and Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Involving Document Should be Mailed: Peter W. Gowdey Davidson Berquist Jackson & Gowdey, LLP 4300 Wilson Boulevard, 7th Floor Arlington, VA 22203 		8. Amount of l	olved: s: 1 + Patents: 0 Fee Enclosed: (4 l x \$40.00 = \$40	Total: 1 Code S81)	
6. Attorney Docket: 2675-0009		Deficiency 1	e is Missing or I to Deposit Accou 2675-0009		
10. Total number of pages included11. Statement and Signature.To the best of my knowledge the original document.	ing this cover sheet, attachments		rrect and any atta	ached copy is a 1	true copy of
CUSTOMER NUMBI 42624 Davidson Berquist Jackson &			Pader		
Phone: 703.894.6400 • Fax:		ļ:		= : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	-

PATENT REEL: 019783 FRAME: 0391

700340662

.

ASSIGNMENT

Sérial No. _11/806.011

Filed

May 29, 2007

Title

"AN OFF-BOARD NAVIGATION SYSTEM FOR VEHICLES" |

In exchange for good and valuable consideration Messrs. Carlo LIBERTO and Francesco LILLI, two Italian subjects

the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign(s) to:

C.R.F. Società Consortile per Azioni 10043 ORBASSANO (Italy) Strada Torino, 50

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by the undersigned on August 7, 2007, and in said application and any and all other applications in the United States, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof,

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee:

C.R.F. Società Consortile per Azioni

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The undersigned warrant(s) themselves (himself) to be the owners (owner) of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment; and further warrant(s) herein assigned and to have the right to make the licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree(s) upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for the afore-said consideration the undersigned further agrees upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matter of preparing and executing the preliminary statement. and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent in the United States and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which gaid Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Witness our (my) hand(s) and seal(s) this 7th day of August 2007

(Seal)

(Seal)

REEL: 019783 FRAME: 0392